

Press Release

For immediate release

Contact: Pascale Lagace

Project Leader - communication and advertising

Spectra Premium Industries lagacep@spectrapremium.com (450) 641-3656 extension 2203

Mr. Martin Brazeau Nominated as VP Operations Aftermarket of Spectra Premium

Boucherville (Canada), April 20, 2020 – We are pleased to announce that Mr. Martin Brazeau has been nominated to the position of Vice-President Operations, Aftermarket of Spectra Premium.

Mr. Brazeau, a trained chartered accountant with an extensive background in the manufacturing and distribution of aftermarket automotive parts, has joined the Spectra Premium group in 2013 following the acquisition of Richporter Technology where he acted as General Manager and managed all the aspects of operations.

Shortly after this acquisition, Mr. Brazeau moved to Taiwan and took the mandate to manage the development of all products within the engine management category. Over time, he became responsible for all aftermarket activities in Asia, including product development, quality control and supplier management.

"With his knowledge and expertise of our product lines, with his relationships with our supply base as well as our customers both in Canada and the United States, Martin has the baggage of expertise and experience to lead and address the future challenges of this division," says Jacques Mombleau, President and CEO at Spectra Premium. "On behalf of all Spectra Premium employees, I take this opportunity to wish him the best success in this new position."

-30-

Spectra Premium Industries (www.spectrapremium.com) is a privately-owned global company that develops and manufactures OEM and aftermarket parts for automobiles, off-highway vehicles, light-duty and heavy-duty trucks. Automakers, industrial manufacturers, auto technicians and car-owners choose the reliability and quality of Spectra Premium products for the heating & cooling, fuel delivery and engine management systems of their vehicles.

Headquartered in Boucherville, Canada, the company's 1,300 dedicated employees have been the cornerstone of its innovation and exceptional customer service since 1989. It owns and operates five manufacturing plants in North America and Europe as well as its own tooling workshop. Comprised of 16 warehouses, its distribution network service American, Canadian and Mexican aftermarket customers.

Trust your vehicle to Spectra Premium.